National Officers
Los Angeles Local

New York Local

Arizona-Utah
Atlanta
Chicago
Colorado
Dallas-Ft. Worth
Hawaii
Houston-Austin
Miami

Michigan
Missouri Valley
Nashville
Nevada

New England
New Mexico
New Orleans
Ohio-Pittsburgh
Philadelphia
Portland

San Diego

San Fran-NorCal
Seattle

Twin Cities

Wash.-Mid Atlantic

/{\SAG .AFTRA.

Petition
Availability

6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025

Petition
Availability

5/28/2025
5/21/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/28/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/28/2025
6/11/2025
5/28/2025
6/11/2025
5/21/2025
5/28/2025
5/21/2025
5/28/2025

2025 ELECTION CALENDAR DATES

NATIONAL OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES LOCAL AND NEW YORK LOCAL

Petition
Deadline (P.M.)

7/11/2025 - 5:00 PDT
7/11/2025 - 5:00 PDT
7/11/2025 - 5:00 EDT

Voting Eligibility
Cutoff

7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025

OTHER LOCALS

Petition
Deadline (P.M.)

6/27/2025 - 5:00 PDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 EDT
6/27/2025 - 5:00 CDT
6/27/2025 - 5:00 MDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 HST
6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 EDT
6/27/2025 - 5:00 EDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT
6/27/2025 - 5:00 PDT
6/27/2025 - 5:00 EDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 MDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT
6/27/2025 - 5:00 EDT
7/11/2025 - 5:00 EDT
6/27/2025 - 5:00 PDT
7/11/2025 - 5:00 PDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 PDT
6/27/2025 - 5:00 PDT
6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT
6/27/2025 - 5:00 EDT

Voting Eligibility
Cutoff

6/23/2025
6/18/2025
6/23/2025
6/30/2025
6/16/2025
6/9/2025
6/18/2025
6/16/2025
6/25/2025
6/16/2025
6/23/2025
6/25/2025
7/7/2025
6/23/2025
6/16/2025
6/30/2025
7/9/2025
7/7/2025
7/9/2025
6/11/2025
7/7/2025
6/11/2025
7/7/2025

Ballots
Mailed

8/13/2025
8/13/2025
8/13/2025

Ballots
Mailed

7/23/2025
7/18/2025
7/23/2025
7/28/2025
7/16/2025
7/9/2025
7/18/2025
7/16/2025
7/25/2025
7/14/2025
7/21/2025
7/25/2025
8/4/2025
7/21/2025
7/14/2025
7/28/2025
8/8/2025
8/6/2025
8/8/2025
7/11/2025
8/4/2025
7/11/2025
8/6/2025

Ballots
Returned (A.M.)

9/12/2025 - 6:30 PDT
9/12/2025 - 6:30 PDT
9/12/2025 - 9:30 EDT

Ballots
Returned (A.M.)

8/22/2025 - 9:00 PDT
8/18/2025 - 9:30 EDT
8/22/2025 - 8:30 CDT
8/27/2025 - 9:00 MDT
8/15/2025 - 8:00 CDT
8/8/2025 - 10:00 HST
8/18/2025 - 8:00 CDT
8/15/2025 - 10:00 EDT
8/25/2025 - 9:00 EDT
8/13/2025 - 8:00 CDT
8/20/2025 - 9:00 CDT
8/25/2025 - 9:30 PDT
9/3/2025 - 8:30 EDT
8/20/2025 - 9:00 MDT
8/13/2025 - 9:30 CDT
8/27/2025 - 9:30 EDT
9/9/2025 - 9:30 EDT
9/5/2025 - 9:30 PDT
9/9/2025 - 9:30 PDT
8/11/2025 - 9:00 PDT
9/3/2025 - 9:30 PDT
8/11/2025 - 12:00 CDT
9/5/2025 - 9:30 EDT





