

## **2025 ELECTION CALENDAR DATES**

2025 ELECTION CALENDAR DATES					
NATIONAL OFFICERS, LOS ANGELES LOCAL AND NEW YORK LOCAL					
	Petition Availability	Petition Deadline (P.M.)	Voting Eligibility Cutoff	Ballots Mailed	Ballots Returned (A.M.)
National Officers	6/11/2025	7/11/2025 - 5:00 PDT	7/14/2025	8/13/2025	9/12/2025 - 6:30 PDT
Los Angeles Local	6/11/2025	7/11/2025 - 5:00 PDT	7/14/2025	8/13/2025	9/12/2025 - 6:30 PDT
New York Local	6/11/2025	7/11/2025 - 5:00 EDT	7/14/2025	8/13/2025	9/12/2025 - 9:30 EDT
OTHER LOCALS					
	Petition Availability	Petition Deadline (P.M.)	Voting Eligibility Cutoff	Ballots Mailed	Ballots Returned (A.M.)
Arizona-Utah	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 PDT	6/23/2025	7/23/2025	8/22/2025 - 9:00 PDT
Atlanta	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 EDT	6/18/2025	7/18/2025	8/18/2025 - 9:30 EDT
Chicago	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 CDT	6/23/2025	7/23/2025	8/22/2025 - 8:30 CDT
Colorado	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 MDT	6/30/2025	7/28/2025	8/27/2025 - 9:00 MDT
Dallas-Ft. Worth	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT	6/16/2025	7/16/2025	8/15/2025 - 8:00 CDT
Hawaii	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 HST	6/9/2025	7/9/2025	8/8/2025 - 10:00 HST
Houston-Austin	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT	6/18/2025	7/18/2025	8/18/2025 - 8:00 CDT
Miami	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 EDT	6/16/2025	7/16/2025	8/15/2025 - 10:00 EDT
Michigan	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 EDT	6/25/2025	7/25/2025	8/25/2025 - 9:00 EDT
Missouri Valley	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT	6/16/2025	7/14/2025	8/13/2025 - 8:00 CDT
Nashville	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT	6/23/2025	7/21/2025	8/20/2025 - 9:00 CDT
Nevada	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 PDT	6/25/2025	7/25/2025	8/25/2025 - 9:30 PDT
New England	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 EDT	7/7/2025	8/4/2025	9/3/2025 - 8:30 EDT
New Mexico	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 MDT	6/23/2025	7/21/2025	8/20/2025 - 9:00 MDT
New Orleans	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT	6/16/2025	7/14/2025	8/13/2025 - 9:30 CDT
Ohio-Pittsburgh	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 EDT	6/30/2025	7/28/2025	8/27/2025 - 9:30 EDT
Philadelphia	6/11/2025	7/11/2025 - 5:00 EDT	7/9/2025	8/8/2025	9/9/2025 - 9:30 EDT
Portland	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 PDT	7/7/2025	8/6/2025	9/5/2025 - 9:30 PDT
San Diego	6/11/2025	7/11/2025 - 5:00 PDT	7/9/2025	8/8/2025	9/9/2025 - 9:30 PDT
San Fran-NorCal	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 PDT	6/11/2025	7/11/2025	8/11/2025 - 9:00 PDT
Seattle	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 PDT	7/7/2025	8/4/2025	9/3/2025 - 9:30 PDT
Twin Cities	5/21/2025	6/20/2025 - 5:00 CDT	6/11/2025	7/11/2025	8/11/2025 - 12:00 CDT
WashMid Atlantic	5/28/2025	6/27/2025 - 5:00 EDT	7/7/2025	8/6/2025	9/5/2025 - 9:30 EDT